
# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

26 Adams, Phillip DB 5-11 192 7/20/1988 2 South Carolina State Rock Hill, S.C. 3 Stephen Gostkowski K

48 Aiken, Danny LS 6-4 252 8/28/1988 R Virginia Roanoke, Va. 8 Brian Hoyer QB

95 Anderson, Mark DE 6-4 255 5/26/1983 6 Alabama Tulsa, Okla. 11 Julian Edelman WR

24 Arrington, Kyle CB  5-10 196 8/12/1986 3 Hofstra Accokeek, Md. 12 Tom Brady QB

30 Barrett, Josh S 6-2 225 11/22/1984 4 Arizona State Reno, Nev. 14 Zoltan Mesko    P 

23 Bodden, Leigh CB  6-1 193 9/24/1981 9 Duquesne Hyattsville, Md. 15 Ryan Mallett QB

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 12 Michigan San Mateo, Calif. 17 Taylor Price WR

84 Branch, Deion WR 5-9 195 7/18/1979 10 Louisville Albany, Ga. 18 Matthew Slater WR

31 Brown, Sergio S 6-2 210 5/22/1988 2 Notre Dame Maywood, Ill. 21 Ras-I Dowling CB

93 Carter, Andre DE 6-4 255 5/12/1979 11 California San Jose, Calif. 22 Stevan Ridley RB

25 Chung, Patrick S  5-11 212 8/19/1987 3 Oregon Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. 23 Leigh Bodden CB

63 Connolly, Dan OL  6-4 313 9/2/1982 6 Southeast Missouri St. St. Louis, Mo. 24 Kyle Arrington CB

96 Cunningham, Jermaine LB 6-3 260 4/24/1988 2 Florida Stone Mountain, Ga. 25 Patrick Chung S

21 Dowling, Ras-I CB 6-1 198 5/9/1988 R Virginia Chesapeake, Va. 26 Phillip Adams DB

11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 198 5/22/1986 3 Kent State Redwood City, Calif. 27 Antwaun Molden CB

94 Ellis, Shaun DE 6-5 290 6/24/1977 12 Tennessee Anderson, S.C. 30 Josh Barrett S

52 Fletcher, Dane LB 6-2 244 9/14/1986 2 Montana State Bozeman, Montana 31 Sergio Brown S

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 6 Memphis Madison, Miss. 32 Devin McCourty CB

42 Green-Ellis, BenJarvus RB  5-11 215 7/2/1985 4 Mississippi New Orleans, La. 34 Shane Vereen RB

82 Gronkowski, Dan TE 6-5 225 1/211985 3 Maryland Williamsville, N.Y. 35 Ross Ventrone S

87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 2 Arizona Pittsburgh, Pa. 39 Danny Woodhead RB

59 Guyton, Gary LB  6-3 245 11/14/1985 4 Georgia Tech Hinesville, Ga. 42 BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB

92 Haynesworth, Albert DL 6-6 350 6/17/1981 10 Tennessee Hartsville, S.C. 44 James Ihedigbo S

81 Hernandez, Aaron TE 6-1 245 11/6/1989 2 Florida Bristol, Conn. 48 Danny Aiken LS

8 Hoyer, Brian QB  6-2 215 10/13/1985 3 Michigan State North Olmsted, Ohio 50 Rob Ninkovich LB

44 Ihedigbo, James S 6-1 215 12/3/1983 5 Massachusetts Northampton, Mass. 51 Jerod Mayo LB

72 Light, Matt T 6-4 305 6/23/1978 11 Purdue Greenville, Ohio 52 Dane Fletcher LB

74 Love, Kyle DL 6-1 310 11/18/1986 2 Mississippi State Fairburn, Ga. 53 Jeff Tarpinian LB 

15 Mallett, Ryan QB 6-6 238 6/5/1988 R Arkansas Texarkana, Texas 54 Brian Waters G

70 Mankins, Logan G 6-4 310 3/10/1982 7 Fresno State Catheys Valley, Calif. 55 Brandon Spikes   LB 

51 Mayo, Jerod LB  6-1 245 2/23/1986 4 Tennessee Hampton, Va. 58 Tracy White LB

32 McCourty, Devin CB 5-10 193 8/13/1987 2 Rutgers Montvale, N.J. 59 Gary Guyton LB

14 Mesko, Zoltan P 6-5 231 3/16/1986 2 Michigan Twinsburg, Ohio 62 Ryan Wendell C

27 Molden, Antwaun CB 6-1 198 1/23/1985 4 Eastern Kentucky Cleveland, Ohio 63 Dan Connolly OL

50 Ninkovich, Rob LB  6-2 255 2/1/1984 6 Purdue Blue Island, Ill. 64 Donald Thomas OL

85 Ochocinco, Chad WR 6-1 192 1/9/1978 11 Oregon State Miami, Fla. 70 Logan Mankins G

17 Price, Taylor WR 6-0 205 10/8/1987 2 Ohio Hilliard, Ohio 72 Matt Light T

22 Ridley, Stevan RB 5-11 225 1/27/1989 R Louisiana State Natchez, Miss. 74 Kyle Love   DL 

18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 200 9/9/1985 4 UCLA Anaheim, Calif. 75 Vince Wilfork NT

77 Solder, Nate T 6-8 319 4/12/1988 R Colorado Buena Vista, Co. 76 Sebastian Vollmer T

55 Spikes, Brandon LB 6-2 250 9/3/1987 2 Florida Shelby, N.C. 77 Nate Solder T

53 Tarpinian, Jeff LB 6-3 238 10/16/1987 R Iowa Omaha, Neb. 81 Aaron Hernandez   TE 

64 Thomas, Donald OL 6-4 310 9/25/1985 4 Connecticut New Haven, Conn. 82 Dan Gronkowski TE

35 Ventrone, Ross S 5-9 190 9/27/1986 1 Villanova Pittsburgh, Pa. 83 Wes Welker WR

34 Vereen, Shane RB 5-9 205 5/2/1989 R California Valencia, Calif. 84 Deion Branch WR

76 Vollmer, Sebastian T  6-8 315 7/10/1984 3 Houston Kaarst, Germany 85 Chad Ochocinco WR

98 Warren, Gerard DL 6-4 325 7/25/1978 10 Florida Lake Butler, Fla. 87 Rob Gronkowski   TE 

54 Waters, Brian G 6-3 320 2/18/1877 12 North Texas Waxahachie, Texas 92 Albert Haynesworth DL 

83 Welker, Wes WR  5-9 185 5/1/1981 8 Texas Tech Oklahoma City, Okla. 93 Andre Carter DE

62 Wendell, Ryan C  6-2 290 3/4/1986 3 Fresno State Diamond Bar, Calif. 94 Shaun Ellis DE

58 White, Tracy LB 6-0 230 4/14/1981 9 Howard St. Stephen, S.C. 95 Mark Anderson DE

75 Wilfork, Vince NT  6-2 325 11/4/1981 8 Miami (Fla.) Boynton Beach, Fla. 96 Jermaine Cunningham   LB

39 Woodhead, Danny RB 5-8 195 1/25/1985 4 Chadron State North Platte, Ne. 98 Gerard Warren   DL 

PRACTICE SQUAD 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

49 Carter, Markell LB 6-4 248 12/21/1989 R Central Arkansas Bartlesville, Okla. 28 Josh Victorian DB

68 Kopa, Matt OL 6-6 303 2/25/1987 2 Stanford Elk Grove, Calif. 29 Sterling Moore DB

65 McDonald, Nick OL 6-4 316 6/27/1987 2 Grand Valley State Salinas, Calif. 45 Garrett Mills TE

45 Mills, Garrett TE 6-1 235 10/12/1983 6 Tulsa Tulsa, Okla. 49 Markell Carter LB

29 Moore, Sterling DB 5-10 205 2/3/1990 R Southern Methodist Antioch, Calif. 65 Nick McDonald OL 

69 Silvestro, Alex DE 6-3 267 11/15/1988 R Rutgers Gibbstown, N.J. 66 Thomas Welch OL 

28 Victorian, Josh DB 5-10 190 7/10/1988 R Louisiana Tech New Orleans, La. 68 Matt Kopa OL 

66 Welch, Thomas OL 6-7 310 6/19/1987 1 Vanderbilt Brentwood, Tenn. 69 Alex Silvestro DE

RESERVE/INJURED LIST

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

47 Cox, Christian LB 6-3 250 12/11/1985 R Utah Bountiful, Utah 26 Bret Lockett DB

69 Hix, Kyle OL 6-7 325 9/23/1988 R Texas Aledo, Tex. 47 Christian Cox LB

67 Koppen, Dan C  6-2 296 9/12/1979 9 Boston College Whitehall, Pa. 60 Rich Ohrnberger   OL 

26 Lockett, Bret DB  6-1 220 10/7/1986 3 UCLA Diamond Bar, Calif. 67 Dan Koppen C

60 Ohrnberger, Rich OL 6-2 300 2/14/1986 3 Penn State East Meadow, N.Y. 69 Kyle Hix OL

91 Pryor, Myron DL  6-1 310 6/13/1986 3 Kentucky Louisville, Ky. 91 Myron Pryor DL

99 Wright, Mike DL 6-4 295 3/1/1982 7 Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio 99 Mike Wright DL

      RESERVE/P.U.P. LIST   

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

97 Brace, Ron DL  6-3 330 12/18/1986 3 Boston College Worcester, Mass. 33 Kevin Faulk RB

71 Deaderick, Brandon DL 6-4 305 8/19/1987 2 Alabama Elizabethtown, Ky. 71 Brandon Deaderick   DL 

33 Faulk, Kevin RB  5-8 202 6/5/1976 13 Louisiana State Carencro, La. 97 Ron Brace DL

      RESERVE/N.F.I. LIST    

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-5 358 5/6/1988 R Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 61 Marcus Cannon OL

RESERVE/MILITARY LIST

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

15 White, Shun WR  5-8 195 12/9/1985 1 Navy Memphis, Tenn. 15 Shun White WR 

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK

ASSISTANTS: Josh Boyer, Defensive Backs; Moses Cabrera, Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Ivan Fears, Running Backs; Brian Ferentz, Tight Ends;  

Brian Flores, Defensive Assistant; George Godsey, Offensive Assistant; Patrick Graham, Linebackers; Pepper Johnson, Defensive Line; 

Harold Nash, Head Strength and Conditioning; Bill O'Brien, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks; Scott O'Brien, Special Teams; Chad O'Shea, Receivers;  

Matt Patricia, Safeties; Dante Scarnecchia, Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Line 

RESERVE/N.F.I. LIST

RESERVE/MILITARY LIST

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER NUMERICAL ROSTER

AS OF OCTOBER 19, 2011 

RESERVE/INJURED LIST

PRACTICE SQUAD 

RESERVE/P.U.P LIST



3 Stephen Gostkowski K  6-1 215 27 6 Memphis D4b-06

8 Brian Hoyer QB  6-2 215 26 3 Michigan State FA-09

11 Julian Edelman WR 5-10 198 25 3 Kent State D7a-09

12 Tom Brady QB  6-4 225 34 12 Michigan D6b-00

14 Zoltan Mesko P 6-5 231 25 2 Michigan D5-10

15 Ryan Mallett QB 6-6 238 23 R Arkansas D3b-11

17 Taylor Price WR 6-0 205 24 2 Ohio D3-10

18 Matthew Slater WR  6-0 200 26 4 UCLA D5-08

21 Ras-I Dowling CB 6-1 198 23 R Virginia D2a-11

22 Stevan Ridley RB 5-11 225 22 R Louisiana State D3a-11

23 Leigh Bodden CB  6-1 193 30 9 Duquesne FA(DET)-09

24 Kyle Arrington CB  5-10 196 25 3 Hofstra FA-09

25 Patrick Chung S  5-11 212 24 3 Oregon D2a-09

26 Phillip Adams DB 5-11 192 23 2 South Carolina State FA-11

27 Antwaun Molden CB 6-1 198 26 4 Eastern Kentucky CW(HOU)-11

30 Josh Barrett S 6-2 225 26 4 Arizona State CW(DEN)-10

31 Sergio Brown S 6-2 210 23 2 Notre Dame FA-10

32 Devin McCourty CB 5-10 193 24 2 Rutgers D1-10

34 Shane Vereen RB 5-9 205 22 R California D2b-11

35 Ross Ventrone DB 5-8 190 25 1 Villanova FA-11

39 Danny Woodhead RB 5-8 195 26 4 Chadron State FA-10

42 BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB  5-11 215 26 4 Mississippi FA-08

44 James Ihedigbo S 6-1 214 27 5 Massachusetts FA-11

48 Danny Aiken LS 6-4 252 23 R Virginia CW(BUF)-11

50 Rob Ninkovich LB  6-2 255 27 6 Purdue FA-09

51 Jerod Mayo LB  6-1 245 25 4 Tennessee D1-08

52 Dane Fletcher LB 6-2 244 25 2 Montana State FA-10

53 Jeff Tarpinian LB 6-3 238 24 R Iowa FA-11

54 Brian Waters G 6-3 320 34 12 North Texas FA-11

55 Brandon Spikes LB 6-2 250 24 2 Florida D2c-10

58 Tracy White LB 6-0 230 30 9 Howard TR(PHI)-10

59 Gary Guyton LB  6-3 245 25 4 Georgia Tech FA-08

62 Ryan Wendell C  6-2 290 25 3 Fresno State FA-08

63 Dan Connolly OL  6-4 313 29 6 Southeast Missouri St. FA(JAX)-08

64 Donald Thomas OL 6-4 310 26 4 Connecticut FA-11

70 Logan Mankins G 6-4 310 29 7 Fresno State D1-05

72 Matt Light T  6-4 305 33 11 Purdue D2-01

74 Kyle Love DL 6-1 310 24 2 Mississippi State FA-10

75 Vince Wilfork NT  6-2 325 29 8 Miami (Fla.) D1a-04

76 Sebastian Vollmer T  6-8 315 27 3 Houston D2d-09

77 Nate Solder T 6-8 319 23 R Colorado D1-11

81 Aaron Hernandez TE 6-1 245 21 2 Florida D4-10

82 Dan Gronkowski TE 6-5 225 26 3 Maryland FA-11

83 Wes Welker WR  5-9 185 30 8 Texas Tech TR(MIA)-07

84 Deion Branch WR 5-9 195 32 10 Louisville TR(SEA)-10

85 Chad Ochocinco WR 6-1 192 33 11 Oregon State TR(CIN)-11

87 Rob Gronkowski TE 6-6 265 22 2 Arizona D2a-10

92 Albert Haynesworth DL 6-6 350 30 10 Tennessee TR(WAS)-11

93 Andre Carter DE 6-4 255 32 11 California FA-11

94 Shaun Ellis DE 6-5 290 34 12 Tennessee FA-11

95 Mark Anderson DE 6-4 255 28 6 Alabama FA-11

96 Jermaine Cunningham LB 6-3 260 23 2 Florida D2b-10

98 Gerard Warren DL 6-4 325 33 10 Florida FA-11

PRACTICE SQUAD 

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ. 

28 Josh Victorian DB 5-10 190 23 R Louisiana Tech FA-11

29 Moore, Sterling DB 5-10 205 21 R Southern Methodist FA-11

45 Garrett Mills TE 6-1 235 28 6 Tulsa FA-11

49 Markell Carter LB 6-4 248 21 R Central Arkansas D6-11

65 Nick McDonald OL 6-4 316 24 2 Grand Valley State FA-11

66 Thomas Welch OL 6-7 310 24 1 Vanderbilt FA-11

68 Matt Kopa OL 6-6 303 24 2 Stanford FA-10 

69 Alex Silvestro DE 6-3 267 22 R Rutgers FA-11

RESERVE/INJURED LIST

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE INJURY (IR date)

26 Bret Lockett DB 6-1 220 25 3 UCLA groin (8/23/11)

47 Christian Cox LB 6-3 250 25 R Utah neck (8/19/11)

60 Rich Ohrnberger OL 6-2 300 25 3 Penn State (9/3/11)

67 Dan Koppen C  6-2 296 32 9 Boston College leg (9/21/11)

69 Kyle Hix OL 6-7 325 23 R Texas shoulder (8/7/11)

91 Myron Pryor DL  6-1 310 25 3 Kentucky shoulder (9/21/11)

99 Mike Wright DL 6-4 295 29 7 Cincinnati concussion (10/13/11) 

RESERVE/P.U.P LIST

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE DATE

33 Kevin Faulk RB  5-8 202 35 13 Louisiana State (9/3/11)

71 Brandon Deaderick DL  6-4 305 24 2 Alabama (9/3/11)

97 Ron Brace DL  6-3 330 24 3 Boston College (9/3/11)

RESERVE/N.F.I. List 

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE DATE

61 Marcus Cannon OL 6-5 358 23 R Texas Christian (9/3/2011)

RESERVE/MILITARY LIST

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE DATE

15 Shun White WR  5-8 195 25 1 Navy (8/17/09)

October 19, 2011



# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

95 Anderson, Mark DE 6-4 255 3/26/1983 6 Alabama Tulsa, Okla. 

93 Carter, Andre DE 6-4 255 5/12/1979 11 California San Jose, Calif. 

94 Ellis, Shaun DE 6-5 290 6/24/1977 12 Tennessee Anderson, S.C. 

92 Haynesworth, Albert DL 6-6 350 6/17/1981 10 Tennessee Hartsville, S.C. 

74 Love, Kyle DL 6-1 310 11/18/1986 2 Mississippi State Fairburn, Ga. 

98 Warren, Gerard DL 6-4 325 7/25/1978 10 Florida Lake Butler, Fla. 

75 Wilfork, Vince NT  6-2 325 11/4/1981 8 Miami (Fla.) Boynton Beach, Fla.

96 Cunningham, Jermaine LB 6-3 260 4/24/1988 2 Florida Stone Mountain, Ga. 

52 Fletcher, Dane LB 6-2 244 9/14/1986 2 Montana State Bozeman, Montana 

59 Guyton, Gary LB  6-3 245 11/14/1985 4 Georgia Tech Hinesville, Ga.

51 Mayo, Jerod LB  6-1 245 2/23/1986 4 Tennessee Hampton, Va.

50 Ninkovich, Rob LB  6-2 255 2/1/1984 6 Purdue Blue Island, Ill. 

55 Spikes, Brandon LB 6-2 250 9/3/1987 2 Florida Shelby, N.C. 

53 Tarpinian, Jeff LB 6-3 238 10/16/1987 R Iowa Omaha, Neb. 

58 White, Tracy LB 6-0 230 4/14/1981 9 Howard St. Stephen, S.C. 

26 Adams, Phillip DB 5-11 192 7/20/1988 2 South Carolina State Rock Hill, S.C. 

24 Arrington, Kyle CB  5-10 196 8/12/1986 3 Hofstra Accokeek, Md.

30 Barrett, Josh S 6-2 225 11/22/1984 4 Arizona State Reno, Nev. 

23 Bodden, Leigh CB  6-1 193 9/24/1981 9 Duquesne Hyattsville, Md.

31 Brown, Sergio S 6-2 210 5/22/1988 2 Notre Dame Maywood, Ill.

25 Chung, Patrick S  5-11 212 8/19/1987 3 Oregon Rancho Cucamonga, Calif.

21 Dowling, Ros-I CB 6-1 198 5/9/1988 R Virginia Chesapeake, Va. 

44 Ihedigbo, James S 6-1 214 12/3/1983 5 Massachuusetts Northampton, Mass. 

32 McCourty, Devin CB 5-10 193 8/13/1987 2 Rutgers Montvale, N.J. 

27 Molden, Antwaun CB 6-1 198 1/23/1985 4 Eastern Kentucky Cleveland, Ohio 

35 Ventrone, Ross S 5-9 190 9/27/1986 1 Villanova Pittsburgh, Pa. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

63 Connolly, Dan OL  6-4 313 9/2/1982 6 Southeast Missouri St. St. Louis, Mo.

72 Light, Matt T 6-4 305 6/23/1978 11 Purdue Greenville, Ohio 

70 Mankins, Logan G 6-4 310 3/10/1982 7 Fresno State Catheys Valley, Calif.

77 Solder, Nate T 6-8 319 4/12/1988 R Colorado Buena Vista, Co. 

64 Thomas, Donald OL 6-4 310 9/25/1985 4 Connecitcut New Haven, Conn. 

76 Vollmer, Sebastian T  6-8 315 7/10/1984 3 Houston Kaarst, Germany

54 Waters, Brian G 6-3 320 2/18/1977 12 North Texas Waxahachie, Texas

62 Wendell, Ryan C  6-2 290 3/4/1986 3 Fresno State Diamond Bar, Calif. 

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 12 Michigan San Mateo, Calif.

8 Hoyer, Brian QB  6-2 215 10/13/1985 3 Michigan State North Olmsted, Ohio

15 Mallett, Ryan QB 6-6 238 6/5/1988 R Arkansas Texarkana, Texas

84 Branch, Deion WR 5-9 195 7/18/1979 10 Louisville Albany, Ga. 

11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 198 5/22/1986 3 Kent State Redwood City, Calif.

17 Price, Taylor     WR 6-0 205 10/8/1987 2 Ohio Hilliard, Ohio 

85 Ochocinco, Chad     WR 6-1 192 1/9/1978 11 Oregon State Miami, Fla.

18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 200 9/9/1985 4 UCLA Anaheim, Calif.

83 Welker, Wes WR  5-9 185 5/1/1981 8 Texas Tech Oklahoma City, Okla. 

42 Green-Ellis, BenJarvus RB  5-11 215 7/2/1985 4 Mississippi New Orleans, La.

22 Ridley, Stevan RB 5-11 225 1/27/1989 R Louisiana State Natchez, Miss. 

34 Vereen, Shane RB 5-9 205 5/2/1989 R California Valencia, Calif. 

39 Woodhead, Danny RB 5-8 195 1/25/1985 4 Chadron State North Platte, Ne. 

82 Gronkowski, Dan TE 6-5 225 1/21/1985 3 Maryland Williamsville, N.Y. 

87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 2 Arizona Pittsburgh, Pa. 

81 Hernandez, Aaron TE 6-1 245 11/6/1989 2 Florida Bristol, Conn. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

48 Aiken, Danny LS 6-4 252 8/28/1988 R Virginia Roanoke, Va. 

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 6 Memphis Madison, Miss.

14 Mesko, Zoltan P  6-5 231 3/16/1986 2 Michigan Twinsburg, Ohio 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

47 Cox, Christian LB 6-3 250 12/11/1985 R Utah Bountiful, Utah

69 Hix, Kyle OL 6-7 325 9/23/1988 R Texas Aledo, Texas

67 Koppen, Dan C  6-2 296 9/12/1979 9 Boston College Whitehall, Pa.

26 Lockett, Brett DB 6-1 220 10/7/1986 3 UCLA Diamond Bar, Calif. 

60 Ohrnberger, Rich OL 6-2 300 2/14/1986 3 Penn State East Meadow, N.Y. 

91 Pryor, Myron DL  6-1 310 6/13/1986 3 Kentucky Louisville, Ky.

99 Wright, Mike DL  6-4 295 3/1/1982 7 Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

97 Brace, Ron DL 6-3 330 12/18/1986 3 Boston College Worcester, Mass.

71 Deaderick, Brandon DL 6-4 305 8/19/1987 2 Alabama Elizabethtown, Ky. 

33 Faulk, Kevin RB  5-8 202 6/5/1976 13 Louisiana State Carencro, La.

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-5 358 5/6/1988 R Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

15 White, Shun WR  5-8 195 12/9/1985 1 Navy Memphis, Tenn. 

RESERVE/MILITARY (1)

RESERVE/P.U.P (3)

SPECIALISTS (3)

RESERVE/MILITARY (1)

RESERVE/P.U.P (3)

RESERVE/N.F.I. (1)

RESERVE/N.F.I (1)

RESERVE/INJURED (7)

RESERVE/INJURED (7)

SPECIALISTS (3)

October 19, 2011

DEFENSE (26)

DEFENSIVE LINE (7)

LINEBACKER (8)

DEFENSIVE BACK (11)

OFFENSE (24)

OFFENSIVE LINE (8)

QUARTERBACK (3)

TIGHT END (3)

WIDE RECEIVER (6)

RUNNING BACK (4)



UPDATED: October 19, 2011

WAIVERS (3) / ROOKIE AND FIRST-YEAR

YEAR DRAFTEES (22) VETERAN FREE AGENTS (13) TRADES (5) FREE AGENTS (10)

2000 Tom Brady (6b)

2001 Matt Light (2) 

2004 Vince Wilfork (1a)

2005 Logan Mankins (1)

2006 Stephen Gostkowski (4b)

2007 Wes Welker (fa)(tr-MIA)

2008 Jerod Mayo (1) Dan Connolly (fa)(JAX) BenJarvus Green-Ellis (fa)

Matthew Slater (5) Gary Guyton (fa)

2009 Patrick Chung (2a) Leigh Bodden (fa)(CLE) Kyle Arrington (fa) (PHI)

Sebastian Vollmer (2d) Rob Ninkovich (5)(NO) Brian Hoyer (fa)

Julian Edelman (7a) Ryan Wendell (fa)

2010 Devin McCourty (1) Danny Woodhead (fa)(NYJ) Josh Barrett (7) CW (DEN) Sergio Brown (fa)

Rob Gronkowski (2a) Deion Branch (2) (tr-SEA) Dane Fletcher (fa) 

Jermaine Cunningham (2b) Tracy White (fa) (tr-PHI) Kyle Love (fa) 

Brandon Spikes (2c) Ross Ventrone (fa)

Taylor Price (3)

Aaron Hernandez (4)

Zoltan Mesko (5)

 

2011 Nate Solder (1) Phillip Adams (7)(SF) Danny Aiken (fa) CW (BUF) Jeff Tarpinian (fa)

Ras-I Dowling (2a) Mark Anderson (5)(CHIC) Albert Haynesworth (1) (tr-WAS)

Shane Vereen (2b) Andre Carter (1)(SF) Chad Ochocinco (2) (tr-CIN)

Stevan Ridley (3a) Shaun Ellis (1)(NYJ) Antwaun Molden (3) CW (HOU)

Ryan Mallett (3b) Dan Gronkowski (7)(DET)

James Ihedigbo (fa)(NYJ)

Donald Thomas (6)(MIA)

Gerard Warren (1)(CLE)

Brian Waters (fa)(DAL)

 

NOTE: Team in parenthesis is the player's prior team RESERVE/INJURED (7) RESERVE/MILITARY (1)

(#) – indicates round drafted Christian Cox (fa) Shun White (fa) 

(fa) – indicates non-drafted free agents Kyle Hix (fa)

Dan Koppen (5)

Bret Lockett (CW)

Rich Ohrnberger (4)

Myron Pryor (6b)

Mike Wright (fa)

RESERVE/PUP (3)

Ron Brace (2b)

Brandon Deaderick (7b)

Kevin Faulk (2)

RESERVE/N.F.I. (1) 

Marcus Cannon (5a)



UPDATED:   October 19, 2011

JANUARY, 2011 AUGUST, 2011

1/18/2011 Butler, Carson Signed 8/3/2011 Medlin, Richard Signed

1/18/2011 Crompton, Jonathan Signed 8/3/2011 Berry, Mike Released

1/18/2011 Farnham, Buddy Signed 8/3/2011 Clayton, Thomas Released

1/18/2011 Favorite, Marlon Signed 8/4/2011 Solder, Nate Signed/Draft Choice

1/18/2011 Jenkins, Darnell Signed 8/5/2011 Anderson, Mark Signed

1/18/2011 Turner, Thad Signed 8/5/2011 Favorite, Marlon Released

1/18/2011 Ventrone, Ross Signed 8/7/2011 Turner, Thad Released

1/19/2011 Austin, Thomas Signed 8/7/2011 Hix, Kyle Placed on Reserve/Injured (shoulder)

1/19/2011 Maneri, Steve Signed 8/8/2011 Carter, Andre Signed

8/8/2011 Ellis, Shaun Signed

FEBRUARY, 2011 8/8/2011 Warren Gerad Signed 

2/14/2011 Mankins, Logan Designated Franchise Player 8/8/2011 McGowan, Brandon Released

8/10/2011 Wetterer, Mark Claimed off Waivers (CIN)

MARCH, 2011 8/10/2011 Ventrone, Ross Released

3/2/2011 Neal, Setphen Announced his retirment 8/13/2011 Roth, Zach Signed

3/3/2011 Arrington, Kyle Tendered contract 8/13/2011 Morris, Chris Released

3/3/2011 Green-Ellis, BenJarvus Tendered contract 8/13/2011 Williams, Steve Released

3/3/2011 Page, Jarrad Tendered contract 8/14/2011 Koutouvides, Niko Signed 

3/4/2011 Stroud, Marcus Signed 8/19/2011 LeVoir, Mark Released

8/19/2011 Cox, Christian Paced on Reserve/Injured (neck)

APRIL, 2011 8/19/2011 Ihedigbo, James Signed

4/28/2011 Solder, Nate Drafted 8/20/2011 Brown, Ricky Signed 

4/29/2011 Dowling, Ras-I Drafted 8/21/2011 Mills, Garrett Signed

4/29/2011 Vareen, Shane Drafted 8/21/2011 Lockett, Bret Released

4/29/2011 Ridley, Stevan Drafted 8/21/2011 Roth, Zach Released

4/29/2011 Mallett, Ryan Drafted 8/22/2011 Lockett, Bret Placed on Reserve/Injured (groin)

4/30/2011 Canoon, Marcus Drafted 8/24/2011 Berry, Mike Signed 

4/30/2011 Smith, Lee Drafted 8/29/2011 Underwood, Tiquan Signed

4/30/2011 Carter, Markell Drafted 8/29/2011 Ventrone, Ross Signed 

4/30/2011 Williams, Malcolm Drafted 8/29/2011 Barnes, Tyree Released

8/29/2011 Jenkins, Darnell Released

JULY, 2011 8/29/2011 Katula, Matt Released

7/27/2011 Berry, Mike Signed 8/29/2011 Koepplin, Chris Released

7/27/2011 Coulson, Ryan Signed 8/29/2011 Mills, Garrett Released

7/27/2011 Hix, Kyle Signed 8/29/2011 Nurse, Clay Released

7/27/2011 Koepplin, Kyle Signed 8/29/2011 Sanders, James Released

7/27/2011 Lavarias, Aaron Signed 8/29/2011 Weston, Kade Released

7/27/2011 Leonard, Anthony Signed 8/29/2011 Wetterer, Mark Released

7/27/2011 Nurse, Clay Signed 8/29/2011 Wilhite, Jonathan Released

7/27/2011 Ross, Jeremy Signed 8/29/2011 Williams,  Malcolm Released

7/27/2011 Silvestro, Alex Signed 8/30/2011 Dearth, James Signed

7/27/2011 Tarpinian, Jeff Signed 8/30/2011 Murrell, Marques Released

7/27/2011 Woods, Corey Signed 8/30/2011 Ross, Jeremy Released

7/27/2011 Yeatman, Will Signed

7/27/2011 Carter, Markell Signed/Draft Choice SEPTEMBER, 2011

7/27/2011 Smith. Lee Signed/Draft Choice 9/1/2011 Molden, Antwaun Claimed off Waivers (HOU)

7/27/2011 Barnes, Tyree Reinstated from Miliatry Reserve 9/2/2011 Brown, Ricky Released

7/27/2011 Kettani, Eric Reinstated from Miliatry Reserve 9/2/2011 Berry, Mike Released

7/28/2011 Ridley, Stevan Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2011 Butler, Carson Released

7/28/2011 Williams, Malcolm Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2011 Compas, Jonathan Released

7/29/2011 Ryan Mallett Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2011 Farnham, Buddy Released

7/29/2011 Marcus Cannon Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2011 Medlin, Richard Released

7/29/2011 Banta-Cain, Tully Released 9/2/2011 Richard, Darryl Released

7/29/2011 Carter, Tony Released 9/2/2011 Woods, Corey Released

7/29/2011 Crumpler, Alge Released 9/3/2011 Brace, Ron Placed on Reserve/PUP

7/29/2011 Kaczur, Nick Released 9/3/2011 Deaderick, Brandon Placed on Reserve/PUP

7/29/2011 Stroud, Marcus Released 9/3/2011 Faulk, Kevin Placed on Reserve/PUP

7/29/2011 Warren, Ty Released 9/3/2011 Cannon, Marcus Placed on Reserve/N.F.I.

7/29/2011 Coulson, Ryan Released 9/3/2011 Ohrnberger, Rich Placed on Reserve/Injured 

7/29/2011 Haynesworth, Albert Acquired via trade (WAS) 9/3/2011 Austin, Thomas Released

7/29/2011 Ochocinco, Chad Acquired Via trade (CIN) 9/3/2011 Carter, Markell Released

7/30/2011 Williams, Steve Signed 9/3/2011 Cohen, Landon Released

7/30/2011 Faulk, Kevin Signed 9/3/2011 Kettani, Eric Released

7/30/2011 Arrington, Kyle Signed 9/3/2011 Koutouvides, Niko Released

7/30/2011 Mankins, Logan Signed Franchise Tender 9/3/2011 Lavarias, Aaron Released

7/30/2011 Morris, Sammy Signed 9/3/2011 Meriweather, Brandon Released

7/30/2011 McGowan, Brandon Signed 9/3/2011 Moore, Erci Released

7/30/2011 White, Tacy Signed 9/3/2011 Morris, Sammy Released

7/30/2011 Leonard, Anthony Released 9/3/2011 Silvestro, Alex Released

9/3/2011 Smith, Lee Released

AUGUST, 2011 9/3/2011 Tate, Brandon Released

8/2/2011 Dowling, Ras-I Signed/Draft Choice 9/3/2011 Underwood, Tiquan Released

8/2/2011 Vereen, Shane Signed/Draft Choice 9/3/2011 Ventrone, Ross Released

8/2/2011 Crompton, Jonathan Released 9/3/2011 Yeatman, Will Released

8/2/2011 Cox, Christian Signed 9/4/2011 Waters, Brian Signed

8/2/2011 Light, Matt Signed 9/4/2011 Dearth, James Released

8/3/2011 Green-Ellis, BenJarvus Signed 9/4/2011 Maneri, Steve Released

8/3/2011 Morris, Chris Signed 9/4/2011 Aiken, Danny Claimed off Waivers (BUF)

8/3/2011 Compas, Jonathan Signed 



CONTINUED

SEPTEMBER 2011

9/5/2011 Carter. Markell Signed to the Practice Squad

9/5/2011 Kettani, Eric Signed to the Practice Squad

9/5/2011 Kopa, Matt Signed to the Practice Squad

9/5/2011 Lavarius, Aaron Signed to the Practice Squad

9/5/2011 McDonald, Nick Signed to the Practice Squad

9/5/2011 Taylor, Kerry Signed to the Practice Squad

9/5/2011 Ventrone, Ross Signed to the Practice Squad

9/5/2011 Welch, Thomas Signed to the Practice Squad

9/7/2011 Edds, A.J. Claimed off Waivers (MIA)

9/7/2011 Gronkowski, Dan Signed 

9/7/2011 Butler, Darius Released

9/7/2011 Warren, Gerard Released

9/12/2011 Welch, Thomas Signed from the Practice Squad

9/12/2011 Tarpinian, Jeff Released

9/14/2011 Thomas, Donald Signed

9/14/2011 Mills, Garrett Signed to the Practice Squad

9/14/2011 Tarpinian, Jeff Signed to the Practice Squad

9/14/2011 Lavarias, Aarons Released from the Practice Squad 

9/14/2011 Welch, Thomas Released

9/15/2011 Welch Thomas Signed to the Practice Squad

9/15/2011 McDonald, Nick Released from the Practice Squad 

9/16/2011 McDonald, Nick Signed to the Practice Squad

9/16/2011 Taylor, Kerry Released from the Practice Squad 

9/21/2011 Adams, Phillip Signed

9/21/2011 Cohen, Landon Signed

9/21/2011 Koppen, Dan Placed on Reserve/Injured (leg)

9/21/2011 Pryor, Myron Placed on Reserve/Injured (shoulder)

9/22/2011 Tarpinian, Jeff Signed from the Practice Squad

9/22/2011 Edds, A.J. Released

9/22/2011 Victorian, Josh Signed to the Practice Squad

9/23/2011 Gronkowski, Dan Released

9/24/2011 Ventrone, Ross Signed from the Practice Squad

9/24/2011 Edds, A.J. Signed to the Practice Squad

9/27/2011 Cohen, Landon Released

9/28/2011 Warren, Gerard Signed

9/28/2011 Silvestro, Alex Signed to the Practice Squad

OCTOBER, 2011

10/1/2011 Welch, Thomas Signed from the Practice Squad

10/1/2011 Ventrone, Ross Released

10/4/2011 Ventrone, Ross Signed to the Practice Squad

10/5/2011 Moore, Sterling Signed to the Practice Squad

10/5/2011 Victorian, Josh Released from the Practice Squad

10/7/2011 Victorian, Josh Signed to the Practice Squad

10/7/2011 Kettani, Eric Released from the Practice Squad

10/8/2011 Ventrone, Ross Signed from the Practice Squad

10/8/2011 Adams, Phillip Released

10/10/2011 Welch, Thomas Released

10/11/2011 Gronkowski, Dan Signed 

10/12/2011 Welch, Thomas Signed to the Practice Squad

10/13/2011 Adams, Phillip Signed

10/13/2011 Wright, Mike Placed on Reserve/Injured (concussion)

10/14/2011 Harrison, Marcus Signed

10/14/2011 Adams, Phillip Released

10/15/2011 Moore, Sterling Signed from the Practice Squad

10/15/2011 Harrison, Marcus Released

10/17/2011 Moore, Sterling Released

10/17/2011 Ventrone, Ross Released

10/18/2011 Adams, Phillip Signed

10/19/2011 Ventrone, Ross Signed 

10/19/2011 Moore, Sterling Signed to the Practice Squad



Unofficial depth chart compiled by Patriots media relations, October 19, 2011

WR: 83 Wes Welker 11 Julian Edelman 18 Matthew Slater

LT: 72 Matt Light 77 Nate Solder

LG: 70 Logan Mankins 54 Brian Waters 62 Ryan Wendell 

C: 63 Dan Connolly 62 Ryan Wendell 

RG: 54 Brian Waters 64 Donald Thomas 

RT: 76 Sebastian Vollmer 77 Nate Solder

TE: 87 Rob Gronkowski 81 Aaron Hernandez 82 Dan Gronkowski 

WR: 84 Deion Branch 85 Chad Ochocinco 17 Taylor Price

QB: 12 Tom Brady 8 Brian Hoyer 15 Ryan Mallett

RB: 39 Danny Woodhead 22 Stevan Ridley

RB: 42 BenJarvus Green-Ellis 34 Shane Vereen

LE: 94 Shaun Ellis 92 Albert Haynesworth 98 Gerard Warren

NT: 75 Vince Wilfork 74 Kyle Love

RE: 93 Andre Carter 95 Mark Anderson

OLB: 50 Rob Ninkovich 52 Dane Fletcher 53 Jeff Tarpinian 

ILB: 51 Jerod Mayo 58 Tracy White

ILB: 55 Brandon Spikes 59 Gary Guyton 

OLB: 96 Jermaine Cunningham 52 Dane Fletcher 

LCB: 32 Devin McCourty 27 Antwaun Molden 21 Ras-I Dowling

RCB: 23 Leigh Bodden 24 Kyle Arrington 26 Phillip Adams 

S: 30 Josh Barrett 44 James Ihedigbo 35 Ross Ventrone 

S: 25 Patrick Chung 31 Sergio Brown 

K: 3 Stephen Gostkowski 

P: 14 Zoltan Mesko 

H: 14 Zoltan Mesko 8 Brian Hoyer 

PR: 11 Julian Edelman 

KR: 18 Matthew Slater 11 Julian Edelman 

LS: 48 Danny Aiken

Leigh Bodden BOD-in Zoltan Mesko ZOLE-tahn
Ras-I Dowling ross-Eye Stevan Ridley STEE-ven 
Stephen Gostkowski gust-OW-ski Nate Solder SOLD-er
James Ihedigbo ee-HEAD-dee-bow Shane Vereen vuh-REEN
Jerod Mayo je-ROD

OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE


